| | | PE | |
|-----------------------------|----------|-------------|----|
| ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | 70 | 0 1998 OF | .C |
| "MB No. 0651-0011 (ex | o radily | / a. office | |
| Tab compact - | | ××1 | • |

01-05-1999



"HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

| **** No. 0651-0011 (exp. 409/// 1) | |
|---|---|
| Tab settings == 7 100870 | 0432 Hease record the attached original documents or copy there: |
| R | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Warne of conveying party(ies): Terence George Giles | Name: RAMAR TECHNOLOGY LTD. |
| Tree design offer | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | menial Address. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| x3 Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: Airport House, Purley Way, |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Croydon |
| ☐ Other | City: Surrey State: England ZIP: CRO OXZ |
| Execution Date: October 8, 1996 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 전 No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 01 738 75/ | n, the execution date of the application is: October 28, 1996 B. Patent No.(s) RECEIVED |
| 08 130 131 | NOV 2 4 1998 |
| Additional numbers at | mached? © Yes & No GROUP 2100 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Robert J. Schneider, P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: KECK, MAHIN & CATE | ☐ Enclosed |
| | XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P. O. Box 06110 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:0110 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT US | ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19920-002 |
| DO NO. 93 | Fu OK |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| 7. | 10/28/96 |
| Michael L. Kenaga / 1/10 | charl A Minner |

REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0041

USA Patent Application Sole or Joint

For Inventions Made Outside USA Executed With Or After Application

Atty. Docket No. 19920- 002

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

| | - |
|--|--|
| | (1) Terence George Giles |
| Insert Name(s) | (2) |
| (-) | |
| | the receipt and sufficiency of which are nereby acknowledged by the |
| | undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to: |
| Insert Name(s) | RAMAR TECHNOLOGY LTD, a company incorporated in ENGLAND with an address at Airport House, |
| of Assignee(s) and Address(es) | Purlev Way, Croydon. Surrey CRO OXZ |
| and Address(e2) | (hereinarter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest |
| | for the United States of America, as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, |
| | continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof and all resulting patents. |
| | known as |
| Title of | ROTATION SENSOR |
| Invention | |
| NOTE (A) | for which the undersigned executed a U.S. patent application |
| NOTE (A) (Complete line (B) | [X] on even date herewith |
| A.B and/or C) (C) | in U.S. Appin. No/filed |
| | AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: |
| | |
| | AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. |
| NOTE | any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full |
| NOTE INVENTOR(S) | any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Keck, Mahin & Cate, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1693, to insert on this Assignment any further identification necessary or desirable for |
| INVENTOR(S) 1) Leven Ce | any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Keck, Mahin & Cate, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1693, to insert on this Assignment any further identification necessary or desirable for |
| INVENTOR(S) 1) Leven Ce | any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Keck, Mahin & Cate, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1693, to insert on this Assignment any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED |
| INVENTOR(S) 1) Leven Ce Name: Terence 2) | any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Keck, Mahin & Cate, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1693, to insert on this Assignment any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED |

IN & CATE
PRELEDING
DEFORATIONS

AVENUE, N.W. O.C. 20005 N3400

W

RECORDED: 10/28/1996

PATENT REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0042